

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 274/2021

CrLM No. 992/2021

Murtaza Alias Ali Jahangir

Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: -

*Mr Sajad Ahmad Mir, Advocate,.*

V/s

Union Territory of J&K through PS Saddar and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Through: -

*Mr. B. A. Dar, Sr. AAG.*

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge.**

**ORDER**

09.09.2021

Issue notice returnable within a period of four weeks. Notice in CrLM as well returnable within the same period.

At this stage, Mr. B. A. Dar, Sr. AAG, enters appearance and accepts notice.

List on 07.10.2021.

In the meanwhile, investigation in case FIR No. 50/2021 registered at Police Station Saddar, Srinagar, shall continue in accordance with law, however, in the process the petitioner shall not be harassed.

Status-report by or before next date of hearing.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)  
Judge**

**Srinagar**

09.09.2021

"Ishaq"