

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 274/2021

Murtaza Alias Ali Jahangir

Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: -

*Mr Asif Khan, Advocate vice
Mr Sajad Ahmad Mir, Advocate.*

V/s

UT of J&K and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Through: -

*Mr. Asif Maqbool, Dy.AG vice
Mr B. A. Dar, Sr. AAG.*

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge.

ORDER

07.10.2021

Response has not been filed.

Two weeks' further time is granted to the respondents for filing the response.

List on 03.11.2021.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

Srinagar

07.10.2021

"Ishaq"