

S. No. 02
After Notice Matters

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 274/2021  
CrlM No. 992/2021

Murtuza Alias Ali Jahangir .....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Iqbal Ganai, Sr. Adv.  
with Mr. Sheikh Umar, Adv.

V/s

U. T Through P/S Saddar And anr. .... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA for R1.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

**ORDER**  
11.03.2022

Status report on behalf of respondent No. 1 stands filed. Investigation in the case is stated to be in progress. Mr. Sajad Ashraf, learned GA is directed to produce case diary before this Court on the next date of hearing. As per the office report, the respondent No. 2 stands served but the notice evidencing service upon the respondent No. 2 is not on record. The Registry is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.

List for consideration on 28.03.2022.

Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)  
Judge

**SRINAGAR**  
11.03.2022  
"Aasif"