

Serial No.5.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM (M) No. 274/2021.**

Murtaza Alias Ali Jahangir

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Iqra, Advocate vice  
Mr. Jahangir Iqbal Ganaie, Sr. Advocate.

Vs

UT th. Police Station Saddar & Anr. .

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA.

**CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.**

**ORDER**  
**28.03.2022**

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the case diary is available with him. However, due to the absence of the learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter could not be considered today. Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner.

The registry has reported that in fact respondent No.2, has not been served as yet. Fresh notice be issued to the respondent No.2 through concerned Police Station.

List this matter for consideration on 17.05.2022. Case diary be kept available on the next date of hearing.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**28.03.2022**

"Showkat"