

S. No. 35
Before Notice Matters

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CrlM No. 344/2022
In CRM(M) No. 274/2021
CrlM No. 992/2021

Murtuza Alias Ali JahangirPetitioner(s)
Through: Mr. Jahangir Iqbal Ganai, Sr. Adv.
With Mr. Syed Faizan, Adv.

V/s

UT through P/S Saddar and anr. Respondent(s)
Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER
12.04.2022

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the date fixed in the main petition is preponed to 05th May, 2022. The Registry is directed to notify fresh date of hearing to learned counsel for the respondents.

CrlM disposed of.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

12.04.2022

"Aasif"