

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 274/2021
CrlM No. 992/2021

Murtaza Alias Ali Jahangir.

....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Iqbal, Sr. Adv.
With Mr. Shah Faizan, Adv.

V/s

UT thr. PS Saddar and Anr.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

05.05.2022

Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that due to non-availability of investigating officer, he could not produce the case diary today. At his request, the matter is adjourned.

List on 13.05.2022.

On next date of hearing, the case diary be kept available for perusal of the Court.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

05.05.2022

Junaid