

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) no. 274/2021

Murtaza Alias Ali Jahangir

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Iqbal Ganai, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Muzaffar Nabi Lone,
Adv.

Vs.

UT of JK through P/S Saddar and another

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

19.09.2022

Case diary has not been produced.

Respondent no. 2 has also not been served.

Let fresh notice be issued to him through concerned Police
Station.

List this case along with CRM(M) no. 334/2021 on 28.10.2022.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
19.09.2022
"Imtiyaz"