

S. No. 4

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 274/2021

c/w

CRM(M) 334/2021

Murtaza @ Ali Jahangir

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Jahangir Iqbal Ganie, Sr Advocate with
Ms Ruqaya Siddique, Advocate in CRM(M) 274/2021
Mr Prince Hamza, Advocate in CRM(M) 334/2021

Vs.

Union Territory of J & K & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr Sajad Ashraf, GA for R-1
Mr Prince Hamza for R-2.
Mr Jahangir Iqbal Ganie, Sr. Advocate with
Ms Ruqaya Siddique, Advocate in CRM(M) 334/2021 for R 1&2.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
28.10.2022

Send for the record.

List for final consideration on **24.11.2022**.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

28.10.2022

Hilal Ahmad