

Serial No. 11

Advance List. .

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM (M) No. 274/2021
CrIM No. 992/2021
C/W
CRM (M) No. 334/2021
Crlm No. 1149/2021.

Murtaza Alias Ali Jahangir

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.A. Bhat,, Advocate.

VERSUS

Union Territory of J&K th. Police Station Saddar & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

28.12.2022.

Await appearance of the respondents.

Be listed on 28.02.2023.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
28.12.2022
Showkat