

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 274/2021c/w
CRM(M) No. 334/2021

Murtaza Alias Ali Jahangir

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA.
Ms. Sana Anam, Advocate vice
Mr. Jahangir Iqbal, Sr. Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
28.02.2023

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 26th April, 2023.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
28th, February, 2023.
"Ab. Rashid"