

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 274/2021 c/w
CRM(M) 334/2021

MURTAZA ALIAS ALI JAHANGIR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ahmad, Advocate vice
Mr. Jahangir Iqbal Ganai, Sr. Advocate

V/s

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH
POLICE STATION SADDAR AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
16.12.2023

Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondents.

Adjourned.

List on 13th March 2024.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
16.12.2023
"S.Nuzhat"