

S. No. 21

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 274/2021

With clubbed matter

Murtaza Alias Ali Jahangir

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Iqbal Ganai, Sr. Advocate vice
Ms. Mehnaz Rather, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory Through Police Station
Saddar and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

23.07.2025

None for the respondents.

Await appearance.

List on 27.08.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

23.07.2025

Shabroz