

Serial No. 20
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

**CRM(M) 274/2021 CrIM(992/2021)
c/w CRM(M) 334/2021 CrIM(1149/2021)**

Murtaza Alias Ali Jahangir

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
None.

V/s

Union Territory and Anr.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Ms Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel; and
Mr. Suhail Mehraj, Advocate vice
Mr. Jahangir Iqbal Ganai, Sr. Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

14.11.2025

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Adjourned, awaiting appearance of the petitioner.
3. List again on 6th of February, 2026.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

14th November, 2025

Shoaib Javid